

State of Tennessee

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 996

By Senators Southerland, Crowe

and

Representatives Faison, Hawk

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Paula Cox upon her selection as Life Care Center of Greeneville CNA of the Year.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should recognize those estimable public servants who have dedicated their professional careers and personal excellence to the healthcare profession; and

WHEREAS, Paula Cox is one such commendable person, who was recently selected as CNA of the Year by Life Care Center of Greeneville in recognition of her hard work and dedication to her patients; and

WHEREAS, a certified nursing assistant at Life Care Center since 2001, Ms. Cox is a hardworking and dependable professional who takes great pride in her work; and

WHEREAS, Paula Cox has consistently demonstrated an uncommon willingness to help others in their time of need; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Cox is wholly committed to the noble precepts of public service that have earned Tennessee recognition as the Volunteer State, and she should be specially recognized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and commend Paula Cox upon her selection as Life Care Center of Greeneville CNA of the Year, thank her for the compassionate care she has rendered to her patients and their families, and extend to her our warmest wishes for continued success in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 996

ADOPTED:	March 2, 2020		_
	12-	امر M دا	ANDY McNALLY
		SPEAKER (OF THE SENATE
		- AT	-
			XTON, SPEAKER PRESENTATIVES
APPROVED this _	5 <u>也</u> day of	March	2020
Brie	lee		
BILL LEE, GOVERNOR			